All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
© 2006 Data Device Corporation
FEATURES
• PC/104-Plus or PCI-104 Card
• Multiple Configurations with up to:
- 2 Dual-Redundant 1553
Channels
- 16 Receive 429 Channels

®
U
ORDERING INFORMATION
BU-65590CX-XX0X
Conformal Coating:
N = Acrylic Conformal Coating
U = Polyurethane Conformal Coating
Blank = No Conformal Coating
Test Criteria:
0  = Standard DDC Testing
Environmental and Operating Temperature Range:
2A = Rugged Air-Cooled Card, Temperature Range: -40° to +85°C (measured at
component case)
2C = Rugged Conduction-Cooled Card, Temperature Range: -40° to +85°C
3L = Non-Rugged Air-Cooled Card, Temperature Range: 0°C to +71°C (Ambient)
I/O Options
0 = 16 Receive ARINC 429, 8 Transmit ARINC 429
1 = 1 MIL-STD-1553 Channel, 12 Receive ARINC 429, 6 Transmit ARINC 429
2 = 2 MIL-STD-1553 Channels, 12 Receive ARINC 429, 4 Transmit ARINC 429
3 = 8 Receive ARINC 429, 4 Transmit ARINC 429
Card Form Factor:
C = PC/104-Plus, or PCI-104 Card
Base Model Numbers:
65590 = Multi-IO Avionics Card
65591 = PCI-104 Version Multi-I/O Avionics Card
Note: This product contains tin-lead solder.
—DDC ATPELECTRICAL TEST
Class 3IPC-A-610INSPECTION / WORKMANSHIP
CONDITION(S)METHOD(S)TEST
STANDARD DDC PROCESSING
FOR DISCRETE MODULES/PC BOARD ASSEMBLIES
INCLUDED SOFTWARE:
BU-69092SX - MIL-STD-1553 EMACE Plus C SDK
Operating System:
0 = Windows 2000/XP
1 = Linux
2 = VxWorks
DD-42992S0 - ARINC-429 Multi-IO C SDK
Operating System:
0 = Windows 2000/XP
1 = Linux
2 = VxWorks